7
1
4
J
Į
Θ
•
-
7
-
₽
7
,
0
0
_
Ν.
· Z
_
<u> </u>

FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6/04) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, Patent and Trademark Office				
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, P PATENTS (
To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached				
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	Name: The Trustees Of Princeton University_			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: P.O. Box 36			
3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □ Merger	City: Princeton, NJ 08544			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: United States of America			
☑ Other: Partial Assignment Execution date: 3/27/07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s):			
	6,911,271			
Additional Numbers attacl	 ned? □ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Patrick J. Birde, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP Street Address: One Broadway	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Alan P. Force (Reg. No. 39.673)	1. Force April 5, 2007			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total Number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	1 to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser- Director of the U.S.P.T.O P.O. Box 1450	vices			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 m document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample covand Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent			

PATENT REEL: 019129 FRAME: 0225

P.03

10020/15305

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, having a place of business at USC Stevens, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131, 3740 McClintock Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90089-2561, is the exclusive assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,911,271, issued June 28, 2005, by virtue of an Assignment previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011373, Frame 0541 on December 8, 2000; and

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at P.O. Box 36, Princeton, New Jersey 08544, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest jointly with THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,911,271;

NOW, therefore, for and in consideration of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA hereby assign, convey and transfer unto THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY, partial right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 6,911,271 such that U.S. Patent No. 6,911,271 is jointly owned by THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA AND THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY; and;

as the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,911,271 was made with government support under contract no. F33615-94-1-1414 awarded by DARPA, THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY hereby agrees to be bound by the provisions of contract no. F33615-94-1-1414 as a joint owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,911,271.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 27th day of

, 2007.

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

By:

Name: Dennis F. Dougherty

Title:

Senior Vice President, Finance and CFO

en AHKNS L Coursels office

Address

P.01 APR-05-2007 12:54 KENYON & KENYON



One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 212.425.7200 Fax 212.425.5288

Fax Transmission

From:

Erica M. Brauer

4.5.07

Direct Dial:

212.908.6076

Fax:

212.425.5288

Client/Matter: 10020/20701

Total number of pages: 3

(including cover)

U.S. Patent No.: 6,911,271

Please deliver to:

Name	Company	Fax
Assignment Recordation	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	571-273-0140
Services	Office	

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find an Assignment document for recording in the above-identified patent along with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

If there are any questions or problems, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

KENYON & KENYON LLP

guin Mh

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

Erica M. Brauer

Legal Assistant to Alan P. Force

Original will not follow Original will follow by Regular Mail Overnight Delivery Hand Delivery

The information contained in this facsimile transmission, including any attachments, is subject to the attorney-client privilege, the attorney work product privilege or is confidential information intended only for the use of the named recipient. If the reader of this Notice is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this transmission to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, so that we may arrange for its return or destruction at our cost. Thank you.

New York Washington, DC Silicon Valley www.kenyon.com